



# Bal Pharma Limited

To,  
The Manager- Listing  
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd  
Mumbai.

15/11/2022

BSE Limited  
Mumbai.

Dear Sir,

Sub: News paper publication  
Ref: Compliance with Regulation 47 of SEBI(LODR) Regulation, 2015.

With reference to the above, we are submitting to the exchange newspaper advertisements of unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended 30/09/2022, published in Financial Express (English) and Sanjevani (Kannada), on 15/11/2022.

Please take same on record.

Thanking you,

For Bal Pharma Ltd.

Authorised Signatory



CORPORATE OFFICE : 5th Floor, Lakshmi Narayan Complex, 10/1, Palace Road, Bengaluru - 560 052. India

Ph. : 91 - 80 - 41379500 Fax : 91 - 80 - 22354057 / 58

Email : info@balpharma.com Website : www.balpharma.com

CIN # L85110KA1987PLC008368

REGD. OFFICE & FACTORY : 21 & 22, Bommasandra Industrial Area, Bengaluru - 560 099. Ph. :080-41570811 / 13 / 19 Fax : 41570820

# izmoltd. Driving Profits

### Q2 Net Profit Up by 53%\*

### Q2 Operating Revenue Up by 19%\*



## Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> September 2022

Statement of Consolidated Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30-09-2022

Statement of Standalone Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30-09-2022

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Year Ended		
		30.09.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021
1	Revenue from Operations	376.17	314.85	338.54	745.48	574.53	1324.12	1174.13		
2	Other Income	18.38	17.85	52.36	27.43	17.26	55.74	27.81		
3	Total Income	394.55	332.70	390.90	772.91	591.79	1379.86	1201.94		
4	Profit/(Loss) for the period	269.27	205.81	202.24	519.11	370.18	1069.78	885.94		
5	Total Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-	42.80	42.80	42.80		
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period	269.27	205.81	202.24	519.11	412.98	1112.58	928.74		
7	Part of Equity Share Capital (Part of Net Profit)	129.12	130.23	130.23	129.12	130.23	130.23	130.23		
8	Reserves	240.15	95.58	72.01	390.00	282.75	982.35	798.51		
9	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs 10 each) (Amount)	2.31	1.57	1.51	4.62	3.38	10.14	7.84		
10	Dividend	2.31	1.57	1.51	4.62	3.38	10.14	7.84		

This above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Q2 ended 30/09/2022 filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The complete format of Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com), [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and also on Company's website at [www.izmoltd.com](http://www.izmoltd.com).

### Notes

- The above unaudited results for Q2 and half year ended 30th September, 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and reported to the Board of Directors after reading, held on 14/11/2022.
- Limited review of the above results has been conducted by the Auditors.
- Investors Overseas during the quarter: (Applied - Nil, Allotted - Nil, Pending - Nil).
- The Company has added 10 shares in Equity including Nil Authorised and Excess Class A/S/S.
- In the Q2 period, the company added 154 shares including Nil Movers, Jaipur Group and the Jaipur Group.
- Company's share capital Rs. 3,27 lakh during Q2 ended 30/09/2022 is the account of 327,000 shares of Rs.100/- each issued to eligible employees.
- Employee benefit expense for the half year ended 30/09/2022 includes Rs. 11.50 lakh (Previous Q2: Rs. 21.84 lakh). Employee recognised an amount of Rs. 10 lakh upon the completion of ESOP. Difference, recognised for the half year period.
- There is no impact for the half year ended 30/09/2022 relating to the 4.39 lakh previous Q2 30/09/2021 (4.16 lakh) shares issued as part of ESOP plan as it has been recognised in the previous period.
- Previous period figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary to conform to the current period presentation.
- The Company operates in one reportable segment only.

\* On a same quarter of FY as consolidated level.

Bengaluru  
14<sup>th</sup> November, 2022

For and on behalf of the Board

**Sanjay Soni**  
Managing Director

DDI: 0669097  
Flat No. 9, Prestige Casablanca Apt  
Airport Road, Bengaluru - 560017

#117/C, Biskahalli Industrial Area CH Ramrajgatta Road, Bengaluru-560 076  
Ph: +91 80 67125400, Fax: +91 80 67125408  
[www.izmoltd.com](http://www.izmoltd.com) CIN: LT2206KA1959PLC019734

### BAL PHARMA LIMITED

Regd. Office: 21 & 22, Bommasandra Industrial Area, Bengaluru-560039  
Phone: 41375503, Fax: 22354257, E-mail: [investor@balpharma.com](mailto:investor@balpharma.com), CIN: L8510KA1937PLC030383

#### Extract of Un-audited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the 2<sup>nd</sup> Quarter and Half Year Ended 30.09.2022

(Rs. In Lakhs except EPS)

Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
	Quarter ended 30.09.2022	Quarter ended 30.09.2021	Half Year Ended 30.09.2022	Quarter ended 30.09.2022	Quarter ended 30.09.2021	Half Year Ended 30.09.2022
Total income from operations	7543.65	6791.34	14550.75	13965.23	7515.53	17484.97
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before tax) (Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	160.15	332.49	349.78	604.64	59.91	204.45
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (After tax) (Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	160.15	332.49	349.78	604.64	59.91	204.45
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (After tax) (Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	112.52	335.48	253.53	458.49	12.58	139.41
Total comprehensive income for the period	112.52	335.48	253.53	458.49	12.58	139.41
Equity Share Capital	167.24	167.24	167.24	167.24	167.24	167.24
Reserves	-	-	-	-	-	-
Earnings per share of Rs 10 each for ordinary and discounting activities (Basic) (in Rs)	0.22	2.06	1.63	3.69	0.07	0.97
Dividend (in Rs)	0.73	2.06	1.64	3.69	0.07	0.97

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulation, 2015. The un-audited version of the standalone and consolidated financial results are available on the website of the stock exchanges and also on our website [www.balpharma.com](http://www.balpharma.com).

By the order of the Board of Directors  
For Bal Pharma Ltd  
Sd/-  
Shajeeb Sirova  
Managing Director

Date: 14.11.2022  
Place: Bengaluru

### FORM NO. URC-2

Advertisement regarding about registration under Part I of Chapter III of the Companies Act, 2013 and Rule 4(1) of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014.

1. Notice is hereby given for registration of subscription of shares under section 23(3) of the Companies Act, 2013, an application is proposed to be made after fifteen days from the date of the expiry of this notice to the Registrar at Central Registration Centre (CRC), Indian Institute of Corporate Affairs (IICA), Plot No. 07, Sector 5, IIT Mandir, Gurgaon (Haryana). Pin Code-122002, that "Lagan Clothing LLP" (LLPIN:AAAN-1733) is LLP may be registered under Part I of Chapter III of the Companies Act, 2013 as a Company limited by shares.

2. The principal objects of the company are as follows:

3. A copy of the Draft Memorandum and Articles of Association of the proposed company may be inspected at the office at 50, 1st Floor, 1st Main, 2nd Cross, 3rd Phase JP Nagar, Bengaluru, Karnataka 560008.

4. If any person is desirous that any person appearing in this application may communicate their objection in writing to the Registrar at Central Registration Centre (CRC), Indian Institute of Corporate Affairs (IICA), Plot No. 07, Sector 5, IIT Mandir, Gurgaon (Haryana), Pin Code-122002, within five days from the date of publication of this notice, the person may file an objection to the Registrar at the registered office.

To: Lagan Clothing LLP  
50, 1st Floor, 1st Main, 2nd Cross, 3rd Phase JP Nagar, Bengaluru  
Date: 15/11/22 Place: Bengaluru

### PARTAP INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Regd. Office: 9B, Bayana, G.T. Road, Near Sonabhadra Sakari, Dist. Gulbarga, Pin: 512124  
CIN: L1914PE1969PLC091424 Email: [partap@iitgroup.com](mailto:partap@iitgroup.com)

#### EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2022

PARTICULARS	For the Quarter Ended			For the Half Year Ended		
	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022
Total Income from operations	1937.66	1532.48	3470.14	3470.14	1813.92	5284.06
Profit/(Loss) before tax (After Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	1501.74	186.87	717.02	4401.77	150.81	150.81
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	1501.74	186.87	717.02	4401.77	150.81	150.81
Part of Equity Share Capital (Part of Net Profit)	42.02	32.02	32.02	32.02	32.02	32.02
Earnings per equity share of the Company (operating) & Discontinued Operation	40.65	48.37	22.25	124.93	38.15	38.15
Dividend	40.65	48.37	22.25	124.93	38.15	38.15

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the website of the stock exchanges and on the Company's website at [www.partapind.com](http://www.partapind.com).

For: Partap Industries Limited  
Sd/-  
Chaitanya Prasad Banal  
Chairman & Managing Director

Date: 14.11.2022  
Place: Gulbarga

### MARIYADA COMMERCIAL ENTERPRISES AND INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED

Regd. Office: 102, (1<sup>st</sup> Floor), Madhava Tower, A-1, V.S. Block, Shalimar Crossing, New Delhi - 110022  
Phone: 91-11-49901567, Web: [www.mariyadainvest.com](http://www.mariyadainvest.com)

#### STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2022

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE RESULTS		
		Quarter ended 30.09.2022 (Un-Audited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2022 (Un-Audited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2021 (Un-Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	5,12,607	1,877,201	4,251,415
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	4,37,869	1,63,722	3,608,004
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (After tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	4,37,865	1,63,722	3,608,004
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (After tax) (After Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	4,37,865	1,63,722	3,608,004
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (After tax and after Extraordinary Items)	5,92,109	1,251,644	4,791,144
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (After tax and after Extraordinary Items)	12,42,000	12,42,000	12,42,000
7	Reserves (including Provisional Dividends) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-
8	Earnings per share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each) (After tax and after Extraordinary items)	3.46	0.15	2.90
9	Dividend	3.46	0.15	2.90

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges website at [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and also on the Company's website at [www.mariyadainvest.com](http://www.mariyadainvest.com).

For Mariyada Commercial Enterprises and Investment Company Limited  
Sd/-  
Sudhakar Datta  
Director  
DIN: 03141498

Place of Signing: New Delhi  
Date: 14<sup>th</sup> November, 2022

### D S Kulkarni Developers Limited

Regd. Office: 142/143, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, 100 Feet Street, Shalimar Crossing, New Delhi - 110022  
Address for communication: Office 411, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, 100 Feet Street, Shalimar Crossing, New Delhi - 110022

#### EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended			Year ended		
		30 Sep 2022	30 Sep 2022	30 Sep 2022	30 Sep 2022	30 Sep 2021	31 Mar 2022	31 Mar 2022	31 Mar 2022	
1	Total Income from Operations (in Rs)	69,700	69,700	69,700	1,39,400	69,700	1,39,400	1,39,400	1,39,400	
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items) (in Rs)	69,700	69,700	69,700	1,39,400	69,700	1,39,400	1,39,400	1,39,400	
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (After tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items) (in Rs)	69,700	69,700	69,700	1,39,400	69,700	1,39,400	1,39,400	1,39,400	
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (After tax) (After Exceptional and Extraordinary items) (in Rs)	69,700	69,700	69,700	1,39,400	69,700	1,39,400	1,39,400	1,39,400	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (After tax and after Extraordinary Items) (in Rs)	69,700	69,700	69,700	1,39,400	69,700	1,39,400	1,39,400	1,39,400	
6	Part of equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) (in Rs)	2,580.10	2,580.10	2,580.10	2,580.10	2,580.10	2,580.10	2,580.10	2,580.10	
7	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each) (in Rs)	0.27	0.27	0.27	0.54	0.27	0.54	0.54	0.54	
8	Dividend	0.27	0.27	0.27	0.54	0.27	0.54	0.54	0.54	

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges website at [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and also on the Company's website at [www.dskulkarnidev.com](http://www.dskulkarnidev.com).

For D S Kulkarni Developers Limited  
Sd/-  
Name: Manoj Kumar Agarwal  
Designation: Executive Director  
Registration No: 48317/PA/05/19/F00114/2017/38/111022  
AIA No: 2451/12/2022/11113/113532/india/31/2022/0333

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 14/11/2022

**I look at every side before taking a side.**  
**Inform your opinion with insightful perspectives.**

The Indian Express.  
For the Indian Intelligent.

The Indian EXPRESS  
— TRUST IN THE NEWS —

FINANCIAL PRESS

**nfccl** **Nagarjuna Fertilizers and Chemicals Limited**  
 Nagarjuna Hills, Hyderabad - 500 022. Website: www.nagarjunafertilizers.com  
 CIN: L1110KA19197FO000369

**Extract of the Unaudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter / Half Year Ended September 30, 2022** (Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
	Quarter ended 30/09/2022 Unaudited	Half Year ended 30/09/2022 Unaudited	Year ended 30/09/2022 Audited	Quarter ended 30/09/2022 Unaudited	Half Year ended 30/09/2022 Unaudited	Year ended 30/09/2022 Audited
Total income from operations (Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (Exceptional and Extraordinary Items))	18,919.92	33,329.35	22,206.15	18,919.92	33,329.35	22,206.15
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (After Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	18,919.92	33,329.35	22,206.15	18,919.92	33,329.35	22,206.15
Basic Earnings Per Share of Rs. 100 each (Rs.)	189.1992	333.2935	222.0615	189.1992	333.2935	222.0615
Diluted Earnings Per Share of Rs. 100 each (Rs.)	189.1992	333.2935	222.0615	189.1992	333.2935	222.0615

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed form of the unaudited financial results for the Quarter / Half Year ended September 30, 2022, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 29 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full form of the unaudited financial results is available on the website of the stock exchange and also on our website at www.nagarjunafertilizers.com

K. Raju Raju Managing Director

**BAL PHARMA LIMITED**  
 Regd Office: 21 & 22, Bommasandra Industrial Area, Bengaluru 560099  
 Phone: 43273503, Fax: 22354037, Email: investor@balpharma.com CIN: L5110KA19197FO000369

**Extract of Unaudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the 2<sup>nd</sup> Quarter and Half Year Ended 30.09.2022** (Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)

Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
	Quarter ended 30/09/2022 Unaudited	Quarter ended 30/09/2021 Unaudited	Half Year ended 30/09/2022 Unaudited	Half Year ended 30/09/2021 Unaudited	Quarter ended 30/09/2022 Unaudited	Quarter ended 30/09/2021 Unaudited	Half Year ended 30/09/2022 Unaudited	Half Year ended 30/09/2021 Unaudited
Total income from operations	734.05	7.31	1455.25	136.65	735.55	677.11	1643.87	1380.44
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (Exceptional Items and Extraordinary Items)	160.15	312.49	300.76	604.64	59.91	204.45	127.42	45.45
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (After Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	160.15	312.49	300.76	604.64	59.91	204.45	127.42	45.45
Basic Earnings Per Share of Rs. 100 each (Rs.)	1.6015	3.1249	3.0076	6.0464	0.5991	2.0445	1.2742	0.4545
Diluted Earnings Per Share of Rs. 100 each (Rs.)	1.6015	3.1249	3.0076	6.0464	0.5991	2.0445	1.2742	0.4545

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed form of financial results filed with stock exchanges under Regulation 34 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The unaudited version of the standalone and consolidated financial results are available on the website of the stock exchange and also on our website at www.balpharma.com

By the order of the Board of Directors, For Bal Pharma Ltd Sd/- Shreshth Shroya Managing Director

Date: 14.11.2022 Place: Bengaluru

For Bal Pharma Ltd Sd/- Shreshth Shroya Managing Director

**National Highways Authority of India**  
 Ministry of Road Transport & Highways, Government of India  
 Q5 & 6, Sector-16, Dwarka, New Delhi-110015

**Unaudited Financial Results for quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> September 2022**  
 (As per SEBI circular no. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/2021/637 dated Oct. 05, 2021)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30 <sup>th</sup> September, 2022 Unaudited	30 <sup>th</sup> September, 2021 Unaudited	31 <sup>st</sup> March, 2022 Unaudited	31 <sup>st</sup> March, 2021 Audited
1.	Total income from operations	NA	NA	NA	NA
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	(162.61)	(157.50)	(537.87)	(467.26)
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (After Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	(169.89)	(164.76)	(625.65)	(497.90)
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (After Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	(169.89)	(164.76)	(625.65)	(497.90)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (OCI) Items)	(169.89)	(164.76)	(625.65)	(497.90)
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Shareholders' Fund)***	4,20,285.99	2,97,620.16	3,36,595.82	2,61,113.55
7.	Reserves (excluding Retention Reserve)	-	-	-	-
8.	Net worth (W)	4,20,285.99	2,97,620.16	3,36,595.82	2,61,113.55
9.	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	3,44,629.08	3,52,674.74	3,48,607.23	3,07,162.61
10.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-
11.	Nett Equity Ratio**	0.82	1.12	1.04	1.10
12.	Earnings per share of Rs. (₹) each (for continuing and discontinued operations):				
13.	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
14.	Debit Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
15.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA
16.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA

\*Expenses are capitalized as per accounting policy of the Authority.  
 \*\*Debt Equity Ratio= Debt Outstanding / Shareholders' Fund\*\*\*  
 \*\*\*Equity Shareholders' Fund is defined as Government of India, therefore has no income from operations.  
 \*\*\*\*Equity Shareholders' Fund is Capital Reserve, Cash Fund, Additional Regulatory Support, Net of Plough back of Ret. Remittance after deducting maintenance expense of all Plough back Reserve & Surplus Debt/Balance of Profit & Loss A/C.  
 a) The above is an extract of the detailed form of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 29 of the LOBR Regulations. The full form of the unaudited financial results are available on the website (www.nhaa.org) and www.nhaa.org of the Bombay Stock Exchange and National Stock Exchange and the National Highways Authority of India (www.nhaa.org)  
 b) For the other five items referred in regulation 34 (4) of the LOBR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to Bombay Stock Exchange and National Stock Exchange and can be accessed on the website (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com)

For and on behalf of the Board of the Authority Sd/- Member (Finance) Sd/- Chairperson

Date: 14.11.2022 Place: New Delhi

**PUBLIC NOTICE**  
**Surrender of SEBI Investment Advisers registration By Lotus Knowledge Pvt. Ltd.**

As part of business reorganization, Lotus Knowledge Private Limited hereby declares that it is going to surrender its SEBI Registration No. INAD00002912 as Investment Adviser. It does not have a non-BASL agreement with BASL. If anyone has any grievances, they can lodge the grievances at scores.gov.in

Trade Name: Lotus Knowledge Pvt Ltd  
 Registered Address: B-505/506, Fair Park Centre, Old Link Road, Near Mangla Factory, Andheri (West) Mumbai-400053  
 Registration Number: INAD00002912  
 Category of Intermediary: Investment Adviser

For Lotus Knowledge Pvt. Ltd. Sd/- Ashok Kumar - Director

**ASSAM POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED**  
 A Customer Service Company  
**FINANCIAL RESULTS**

Assam Power Distribution Company Limited, a company incorporated in India, has the pleasure to present its financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022, to the Shareholders.

For Assam Power Distribution Company Limited Sd/- Chief General Manager (P&L)  
 APDC, Anand Building, 85, Jawahar Road, Patankota Road, Guwahati

**THIRANI PROJECTS LIMITED**  
 CIN: L24000KA19197FO000369  
 Regd. Office: 308, T. Nagar, Chennai - 600 017  
 Telephone: 43330000, Fax: 43330001, Email: investor@thiraniprojects.com

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022** (Rs. in Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended 30/09/2022 Unaudited		Half Year ended 30/09/2022 Unaudited	
	Total income from operations	205.03	479.50	205.03
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	102.02	239.58	102.02	239.58
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (After Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	102.02	239.58	102.02	239.58
Basic Earnings Per Share of Rs. 100 each (Rs.)	1.0202	2.3958	1.0202	2.3958
Diluted Earnings Per Share of Rs. 100 each (Rs.)	1.0202	2.3958	1.0202	2.3958

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed form of standalone financial results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30/09/2022, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 34 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full form of the financial results is available on the website of the stock exchange and also on our website at www.thiraniprojects.com

Sd/- Managing Director  
 Thirani Projects Limited  
 Date: 14.11.2022

**CINERAD COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED**  
 CIN: L52100KA19197FO000369  
 Regd. Office: 308, T. Nagar, Chennai - 600 017  
 Telephone: 43330000, Fax: 43330001, Email: investor@cinerad.com

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022** (Rs. in Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended 30/09/2022 Unaudited		Half Year ended 30/09/2022 Unaudited	
	Total income from operations	4.39	2.89	8.68
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	1.29	4.14	5.12	7.66
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (After Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	1.29	4.14	5.12	7.66
Basic Earnings Per Share of Rs. 100 each (Rs.)	1.29	4.14	5.12	7.66
Diluted Earnings Per Share of Rs. 100 each (Rs.)	1.29	4.14	5.12	7.66

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed form of standalone financial results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30/09/2022, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 34 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full form of the financial results is available on the website of the stock exchange and also on our website at www.cinerad.com

Sd/- Managing Director  
 Cinerad Communications Limited  
 Date: 14.11.2022

**FILATEX INDIA LIMITED**  
 Regd. Office: 308, T. Nagar, Chennai - 600 017  
 Telephone: 43330000, Fax: 43330001, Email: investor@filatex.com

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022** (Rs. in Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended 30/09/2022 Unaudited		Half Year ended 30/09/2022 Unaudited	
	Total income from operations	0.00	0.00	0.00
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (After Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Basic Earnings Per Share of Rs. 100 each (Rs.)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Diluted Earnings Per Share of Rs. 100 each (Rs.)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed form of standalone financial results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30/09/2022, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 34 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full form of the financial results is available on the website of the stock exchange and also on our website at www.filatex.com

Sd/- Managing Director  
 Filatex India Limited  
 Date: 14.11.2022

**J TAPARIA PROJECTS LTD**  
 CIN: L24000KA19197FO000369  
 Regd. Office: 308, T. Nagar, Chennai - 600 017  
 Telephone: 43330000, Fax: 43330001, Email: investor@jtprojectsltd.com

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022** (Rs. in Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended 30/09/2022 Unaudited		Half Year ended 30/09/2022 Unaudited	
	Total income from operations	0.00	0.00	0.00
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (After Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Basic Earnings Per Share of Rs. 100 each (Rs.)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Diluted Earnings Per Share of Rs. 100 each (Rs.)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed form of standalone financial results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30/09/2022, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 34 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full form of the financial results is available on the website of the stock exchange and also on our website at www.jtprojectsltd.com

Sd/- Managing Director  
 J Taparia Projects Ltd  
 Date: 14.11.2022

**BEST EASTERN HOTELS LTD**  
 Regd. Office: 308, T. Nagar, Chennai - 600 017  
 Telephone: 43330000, Fax: 43330001, Email: investor@besteasternhotels.com

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022** (Rs. in Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended 30/09/2022 Unaudited		Half Year ended 30/09/2022 Unaudited	
	Total income from operations	105.13	313.92	105.13
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	2.03	38.19	5.99	19.99
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (After Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	2.03	38.19	5.99	19.99
Basic Earnings Per Share of Rs. 100 each (Rs.)	0.0203	0.3819	0.0599	0.1999
Diluted Earnings Per Share of Rs. 100 each (Rs.)	0.0203	0.3819	0.0599	0.1999

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed form of standalone financial results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30/09/2022, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 34 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full form of the financial results is available on the website of the stock exchange and also on our website at www.besteasternhotels.com

Sd/- Managing Director  
 Best Eastern Hotels Ltd  
 Date: 14.11.2022

**Knowledge Marine & Engineering Works Limited**  
 CIN: L24000KA19197FO000369  
 Regd. Office: 308, T. Nagar, Chennai - 600 017  
 Telephone: 43330000, Fax: 43330001, Email: investor@knowledgemarine.com

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022** (Rs. in Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended 30/09/2022 Unaudited		Half Year ended 30/09/2022 Unaudited	
	Total income from operations	0.00	0.00	0.00
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (After Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Basic Earnings Per Share of Rs. 100 each (Rs.)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Diluted Earnings Per Share of Rs. 100 each (Rs.)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed form of standalone financial results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30/09/2022, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 34 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full form of the financial results is available on the website of the stock exchange and also on our website at www.knowledgemarine.com

Sd/- Managing Director  
 Knowledge Marine & Engineering Works Limited  
 Date: 14.11.2022

**Knowledge Marine & Engineering Works Limited**  
 CIN: L24000KA19197FO000369  
 Regd. Office: 308, T. Nagar, Chennai - 600 017  
 Telephone: 43330000, Fax: 43330001, Email: investor@knowledgemarine.com

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022** (Rs. in Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended 30/09/2022 Unaudited		Half Year ended 30/09/2022 Unaudited	
	Total income from operations	0.00	0.00	0.00
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (After Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Basic Earnings Per Share of Rs. 100 each (Rs.)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Diluted Earnings Per Share of Rs. 100 each (Rs.)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed form of standalone financial results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30/09/2022, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 34 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full form of the financial results is available on the website of the stock exchange and also on our website at www.knowledgemarine.com

Sd/- Managing Director  
 Knowledge Marine & Engineering Works Limited  
 Date: 14.11.2022

**BUILDING A NATION, NOT JUST ROADS**

Financial Press

ಮುಮುಕು ವಿರುದ್ಧ ಹೇಟಕೆ ಮಮುಕು ಕ್ಷಮೆ

ಕಿಲ್ಲಾಕು 15-ಅಧಿವೇಶನದ ಮುಖಾಂತಿ...



ಕಿಲ್ಲಾಕು 15-ಅಧಿವೇಶನದ ಮುಖಾಂತಿ...

ಮುಮುಕು ಕ್ಷಮೆ... ಕಿಲ್ಲಾಕು 15-ಅಧಿವೇಶನದ ಮುಖಾಂತಿ...

ಕಲ್ಲು ಕಾಲಿ ಕುಸಿದು ಗವುದಿ ದಾರುಣ ಸಾವು

ನವಾಪುರ (ಕಿಲ್ಲಾಕು) 21-ಕಲ್ಲು ಕಾಲಿ...



ಕಲ್ಲು ಕಾಲಿ ಕುಸಿದು ಗವುದಿ ದಾರುಣ ಸಾವು

ನವಾಪುರ (ಕಿಲ್ಲಾಕು) 21-ಕಲ್ಲು ಕಾಲಿ ಕುಸಿದು ಗವುದಿ ದಾರುಣ ಸಾವು...

ಗುಜರಾತ್ ಸರ್ಕಾರಕ್ಕೆ

ಜೈಲೋರ್ಡರ್ ಬಾಬಿ

ಗುಜರಾತ್ ಸರ್ಕಾರಕ್ಕೆ ಜೈಲೋರ್ಡರ್ ಬಾಬಿ...



ಗುಜರಾತ್ ಸರ್ಕಾರಕ್ಕೆ ಜೈಲೋರ್ಡರ್ ಬಾಬಿ

ಪತ್ರಕರ್ತೆ ಶಿಲೀನ್ ಹತ್ಯೆ ಬಾಹ್ಯ ತನಿಬಾ ಅಗತ್ಯವಿಲ್ಲ



ಪತ್ರಕರ್ತೆ ಶಿಲೀನ್ ಹತ್ಯೆ ಬಾಹ್ಯ ತನಿಬಾ ಅಗತ್ಯವಿಲ್ಲ...

ಬೀನಾ ಜೊತೆ ಶಿಲೀನ್ ಸಮರ ಬಿಲ್ಲು ಬಿಟ್ಟೆನು



ಬೀನಾ ಜೊತೆ ಶಿಲೀನ್ ಸಮರ ಬಿಲ್ಲು ಬಿಟ್ಟೆನು...

ಕುದುರೆ ತುಳಿತ ಬಿಸ್ಕೂಟ್ ಯೋಧ ಸಾವು

ಕುದುರೆ ತುಳಿತ ಬಿಸ್ಕೂಟ್ ಯೋಧ ಸಾವು...

M M RUBBER COMPANY LIMITED financial results table with columns for Particulars, Period ended 30-09-2022, and Period ended 31-03-2022.

ಸಿಟಿಮ್ಯಾನ್ ಲಿಮಿಟೆಡ್

ಸಿಟಿಮ್ಯಾನ್ ಲಿಮಿಟೆಡ್ (CIN:L5222KA1992PLC013512)...

Table with 6 columns: Particulars, 30.09.2022, 30.06.2022, 30.03.2022, 30.09.2021, 30.06.2021, 30.03.2021.

Table with 10 columns: Particulars, 30.09.2022, 30.06.2022, 30.03.2022, 30.09.2021, 30.06.2021, 30.03.2021, 30.09.2020, 30.06.2020, 30.03.2020.

ಕಿಲ್ಲಾಕು 15-ಅಧಿವೇಶನದ ಮುಖಾಂತಿ... ಕಿಲ್ಲಾಕು 15-ಅಧಿವೇಶನದ ಮುಖಾಂತಿ...